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to all parties, schedule another hearing.  If a decision has been issued, the decision may 
be vacated upon the presiding officer’s own motion or at the request of a party within 
15 days after the mailing date of the decision and in the absence of an appeal to the 
employment appeal board of the department of inspections and appeals.  If a decision is 
vacated, notice shall be given to all parties of a new hearing to be held and decided by 
another presiding officer.  Once a decision has become final as provided by statute, the 
presiding officer has no jurisdiction to reopen the record or vacate the decision.   
 
(4)  A request to reopen a record or vacate a decision may be heard ex parte by the 
presiding officer.  The granting or denial of such a request may be used as a grounds for 
appeal to the employment appeal board of the department of inspections and appeals 
upon the issuance of the presiding officer’s final decision in the case.   
 
(5)  If good cause for postponement or reopening has not been shown, the presiding 
officer shall make a decision based upon whatever evidence is properly in the record.   

 
The administrative law judge has carefully reviewed the evidence in the record and concludes 
that the unemployment insurance decision previously entered in this case is correct and should 
be affirmed. 
 
DECISION: 
 
The unemployment insurance decision dated August 17, 2006, reference 01, is affirmed.  The 
decision disqualifying the claimant from receiving benefits remains in effect.  This decision will 
become final unless a written request establishing good cause to reopen the record is made to 
the administrative law judge or an appeal is filed with the Employment Appeal Board within 15 
days of the date of this decision. 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Carolyn F. Coleman 
Administrative Law Judge 
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